Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): National Sales Company, LLC (d/b/a Dynamic Design) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other New Jersey limited (lability co. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 11/15/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameAmes Planter, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: _465 Railroad Avenue City: Camp HillState_PA_Zip_ 17011 Individual(s) crizenship
A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No (s) 2,769,968
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Becky A. Williams	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address_Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 525 W. Monroe Street Suite 1600	8. Deposa account number: 50-1214
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60661	
9. Signature.	
Becky A. Williams Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	June 16, 2004 gnature Date raheer, attachments, and goodment.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0132

11/15/02 12:29 FAX

*7*30-41

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 154- day of November, 2002, by NATIONAL SALES COMPANY, LLC, d/b/a Dynamic Design, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignor") having a principal place of business at 19-40 Hazen Street, East Elmhurst, New York 11370, to AMES PLANTER, INC. ("Assignce") a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 465 Railroad Avenue Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011

WHEREAS, Assignor, having had a bona fide intention to use and having made actual use in its business of the trademark CERAMIC LITE (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor, having filed on December 17, 2001, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a trademark registration that assigned application Serial Number 76/350,478 (hereinafter the "Registration Application").

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred to Assignee all of its business to which the Trademark pertains, and

WHEREAS, Assignee being the successor of all of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademark pertains, desires the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration Application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees, effective upon the filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the appended Statement of Use Under 37 C.F.R. §2.88, With Declaration, to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration Application therefor, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for past infringements or other violations of the Trademark

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee Assignor's right in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: November

ASSIGNOR:

NATIONAL SALES

COMPANY, LLC. l/h/a/Dypamic Design

By:

James Kreizel

Member

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO beford me this K

day of November 2002.

RECORDED: 06/17/2004

ublic

MOTARY PERSON, State of New York
No. 2032060
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires August 31, 1295 1057

\$25314.00001/6240310v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0133**